## **Proposed Fee Schedule** FISCAL YEAR 2010 / 2011

## **TIPPING FEES**

TA.	IIGI.	IAS	ΙΔΝ	DFII	ı·

TAJIGUAS LANDFILL:		
	Current Fee	Proposed Fee
Municipal Solid Waste	<b>#</b> 00 <b>F</b> 0	<b>\$67.50</b>
Per Ton Fee Commingle Surcharge	\$63.50 \$4.00	\$67.50 \$0.00
Minimum Load Fee (500 lbs)	\$4.00 \$17.50	هوو No Change
Millimum Load Fee (500 lbs)	φ17.50	No Change
Clean Green / Wood Waste		
Per Ton Fee	\$48.00	No Change
Minimum Load Fee (500 lbs)	\$17.50	No Change
Franchise Green Waste		
Per Ton Fee	\$48.00	No Change
1 61 16111 66	ψ10.00	140 Change
Construction & Demolition		
Per Ton Fee	\$80.00	No Change
Minimum Load Fee (500 lbs)	\$20.00	No Change
Hard to Handle Waste		
Per Ton Fee	\$80.00	No Change
Minimum Load Fee (500 lbs)	\$20.00	No Change
Treated Wood Waste		
Per Ton Fee	\$110.00	No Change
Minimum Load Fee (500 lbs)	\$30.00	No Change
Poles, Posts and Railroad Ties:		-
Per Item Fee - less than 8 ft.	\$10.00	No Change
Per Item Fee - over 8 Ft.		\$10 plus \$1/ft. over 8 feet
Food Scrap Waste		
Per Ton Fee	\$5.00	No Change
Post C&D Processing Tailings		
Per Ton Fee	\$14.00	No Change
SOUTH COAST RECYCLE & TRANSFE		
	Current Fee	Proposed Fee
Municipal Solid Waste	<b>#70.00</b>	N. Olava
Per Ton Fee	\$73.00	No Change
Minimum Load Fee (500 lbs)	\$17.00	\$17.50 \$0.00
Franchise Recycling Surcharge	\$4.00	\$0.00
Clean Green Waste		
Per Ton Fee	\$28.00	\$30.00
Minimum Load Fee (500 lbs)	\$9.00	\$10.00
Clean Wood Waste		
Per Ton Fee	\$28.00	\$30.00
Minimum Load Fee (500 lbs)	\$9.00	\$10.00
	ψ3.00	ψ10.00
Clean Metal Loads		
Per Ton Fee	\$10.00	No Change
Minimum Load Fee (500 lbs)	\$5.00	No Change

## **TIPPING FEES**

SOUTH	COAST	RECYCLE A	& TRANSFER	STATION:
300111	CUASI	NECICEE		SIAIIUN.

	Current Fee	Proposed Fee
Franchise Green Waste		
Per Ton Fee	\$48.00	No Change
Construction & Demolition		
Mixed Loads Per Ton Fee	\$64.75	\$65.75
Minimum Load Fee (500 lbs)	\$18.00	No Change
Clean Rubble Per Ton Fee	\$35.00	No Change
Minimum Load Fee (500 lbs)	\$9.00	No Change
Clean Drywall Per Ton Fee	\$35.00	No Change
Minimum Load Fee (500 lbs)	\$9.00	No Change
Hard to Handle Waste		
Per Ton Fee	\$80.00	No Change
Minimum Load Fee (500 lbs)	\$20.00	No Change
Treated Wood Waste		
Per Ton Fee	\$110.00	No Change
Minimum Load Fee (500 lbs)	\$30.00	No Change
Poles, Posts and Railroad Ties:		
Per Item Fee - less than 8 ft.	\$10.00	No Change
Per Item Fee - over 8 Ft.		\$10 plus \$1/ft. over 8 feet
Clean Dirt Loads		

Per Ton Fee \$4.00 No Change

## SANTA YNEZ VALLEY RECYCLE & TRANSFER STATION:

Municipal Solid Waste	Current Fee	Proposed Fee
Per Ton Fee	\$67.00	No Change
Minimum Load Fee (1,000 lbs.)	\$18.00	\$20.00
,		
Clean Green Waste		
Per Ton Fee	\$28.00	\$30.00
Minimum Load Fee (1,000 lbs.)	\$10.00	\$12.00
Clean Wood Waste		
Per Ton Fee	\$28.00	\$30.00
Minimum Load Fee (1,000 lbs.)	\$10.00	\$12.00
	ψ.σ.σσ	ψ.Ξ.00
Clean Metal Loads		
Per Ton Fee	\$10.00	No Change
Minimum Load Fee (1,000 lbs.)	\$5.00	No Change
Construction & Demolition		
Mixed Loads Per Ton Fee	\$64.75	No Change
Minimum Load Fee (500 lbs)	\$18.00	No Change
. ,		-
Clean Rubble Per Ton Fee	\$35.00	No Change
Minimum Load Fee (500 lbs)	\$9.00	No Change
Clean Drywall Per Ton Fee	\$35.00	No Change
Minimum Load Fee (500 lbs)	\$9.00	No Change
,	·	· ·
Hard to Handle Waste		
Per Ton Fee	\$80.00	No Change
Minimum Load Fee (1,000 lbs.)	\$20.00	No Change
Treated Wood Waste		
Per Ton Fee	\$110.00	No Change
Minimum Load Fee (500 lbs)	\$30.00	No Change
Poles, Posts and Railroad Ties:		-
Per Item Fee - less than 8 ft.	\$10.00	No Change
Per Item Fee - over 8 Ft.		\$10 plus \$1/ft. over 8 feet

SPECIAL FEES:	Current Fee	Proposed Fee
Electronic Waste - Residentiial	Current ree	Froposeu ree
All Sites  Electronic Waste - Commercial	FREE	No Change
<b>All Sites</b> CRTs	FREE	No Change
Other New CDT Flootrenies Comm	avaia!	
Other Non CRT Electronics - Commo	\$ 2.50 per item	Deleted
11 - 25 lbs.	\$ 5.00 per item	Deleted
26 - 50 lbs.	\$10.00 per item	Deleted
51 - 100 lbs.	\$15.00 per item	Deleted
Less Than 100 lbs.	<b>#040</b> / 4 : -	\$20 / load
Over 100 lbs.	\$640 / ton	\$400 / ton
Flourescent Lighting Tubes	\$1 per 4 ft.	No Change
Santa Ynez Airport Landfill Remediation Surcharge		
All waste originating from	\$ 2.00 per ton	No Change
the Santa Ynez Valley	•	C
Untarped Loads		
All Sites	\$15.00	No Change
Commingle Material Handling Fee		
SCRTS Only	\$ 5.00 per ton	No Change
contro only	ψ 0.00 por ton	140 Chango
Ground Materials - All Sites Loading Fees:		
Mulch Loading Fee	\$15 / load	No Change
Screened Mulch Loading Fee	\$15 / load	No Change
Screened Wood Loading Fee	\$20 / load	No Change
Loading Fee - 3 Axles	\$40 / load	No Change
Loading Fee - Semi	\$75 / load	No Change
Delivery Fees - 7 - 10 cubic yards:		
Mulch Delivery Fee	\$40 / load	No Change
Screened Mulch Delivery Fee	\$75 / load	No Change
Screened Wood Delivery Fee	\$80 / load	No Change
Delivery Fees - 10 cubic yards or la	rger:	
Mulch Delivery Fee	\$10 / ton	No Change
Screened Mulch Delivery Fee	\$20 / ton	No Change
Screened Wood Delivery Fee	\$25 / ton	No Change
Long Distance Delivery Fee (over 3	30 miles)	\$2 / mile one way
Tires		
SCRTS & SYVRTS		
Auto & Light Truck (up to 30" diame	eter) \$2 each	No Change
Medium Truck (30" to 40" diameter		No Change
Equipment Tires (40" to 60" diamet		No Change
Earthmover Tires (over 60" diameter	er) \$100 each	No Change
Appliances		
SCRTS & SYVRTS Appliances with Freon	\$10 each	No Change
Appliances without Freon	FREE	No Change
Agricultural Plastics & Drip Tape		\$150 / ton
Hazardous Materials Fees All Sites		
Batchable Hazardous Waste		
Less than 10 gallons	\$120 per incident	No Change
Greater than 10 gallons	\$120 per incident plus all	No Change
-	handling and disposal costs	No Change
Non Batchable Hazardous Waste	\$120 per incident plus all handling and disposal costs	No Change
Non Sufficient Funds Fee		

Non Sufficient Funds Fee
Per Item Fee \$25.00 No Change